OP \$40.00 5236159

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM673478

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pacific Western Bank, as successor in interest to CapitalSource Bank		08/17/2021	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kastle Systems LLC	
Street Address:	6402 Arlington Boulevard	
City:	ity: Falls Church	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22042	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	5236159		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6175236850

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-523-2700

Email: susan.dinicola@hklaw.com,faisal.kraziem@hklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Holland & Knight LLP
Address Line 1: 10 St. James Avenue

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02116

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan C. DiNicola
SIGNATURE:	/Susan C. DiNicola/
DATE SIGNED:	09/09/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=Release of Security Interest CapitalSource Bank to Kastle Systems LLC Reel 006378 Frame 05222#page1.tif

source=Release of Security Interest CapitalSource Bank to Kastle Systems LLC Reel 006378 Frame 05222#page2.tif

source=Release of Security Interest CapitalSource Bank to Kastle Systems LLC Reel 006378 Frame

TRADEMARK REEL: 007417 FRAME: 0520

900642418

05222#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007417 FRAME: 0521

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY (this "Release") is made this 17th day of August, 2021, by Pacific Western Bank, as successor in interest to CapitalSource Bank, as administrative and collateral agent for Lenders (in such capacity, the "Agent").

WHEREAS, reference is made to that certain Acknowledgement of Security Interest in Trademarks, dated as of July 9, 2018 and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office beginning at Reel 006378, Frame 0523 (the "IP Security Agreement"), by KASTLE SYSTEMS LLC, a Virginia limited liability company (the "Grantor"), in favor of Agent Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined shall have the meanings ascribed thereto in the IP Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, under the IP Security Agreement, Grantor granted to Agent, for the benefit of itself and the Lender, a continuing security interest in all of the right, title and interest of such Grantor in and to the Collateral (as defined in the IP Security Agreement), including, but not limited to, the Trademarks (or applications) set forth on Schedule A, attached hereto.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby (i) releases and discharges any and all liens on, and its security interest in and to the Collateral, including the Trademarks (or applications) set forth on Schedule A, attached hereto, and (ii) authorizes the recordation of this Release by Grantor or its designee with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

This Release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York without regard to conflicts of law principles.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007417 FRAME: 0522 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed by its authorized officer as of the day and year first written above.

PACIFIC WESTERN BANK, AS SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO CAPITALS DURCE BANK

By:

Name: 🖟

Title: SUP, Many of Director

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY]

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

Owner	Country	Mark	Registration Number	Issue Date
Kastle Systems LLC	US		5,236,159	July 4, 2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 007417 FRAME: 0524

RECORDED: 09/09/2021